
RACE  1	 12:14 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   2200m
1	 566762	 Enterprise Private	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 20.4%	 K Lees	 12.4%
2	 477343	 Fine And Rare	 58.5	 [	 8]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 L Gough	 12.9%
3	 97523	 Justifiably	 58.5	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 J C Deamer	 19.7%
4	 900823	 Memumza Diva	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Cummins	 3.0%	 Ms L Thomson	 9.5%
5	 796	 Not A Single Drink	 58.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 Ms M Brosnan	 9.1%
6	 404422	 Smelter	 58.5	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 12.9%	 Nicole Luke	 7.5%
7	 693477	 Lady Matilda	 56.5	 [	 9]	 N Thomas	 5.4%	 I A Livingstone	 15.8%
8	 344583	 Majestic Angel	 56.5	 [	 2]	 Ms R Jamieson	 8.0%	 Jeff Dunn	 10.9%
9	 063035	 Nefi	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 10.2%	 A St Vincent	 5.9%
10	030000	 Sistine Chapel	 56.5	 [	10]	 C Waddell	 4.9%	 B Ahrens	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 1	 Enterprise Private
	 2	 Fine And Rare
	 3	 Justifiably
	 4	 Memumza Diva

3	 Justifiably	 67%
6	 Smelter	 33%
4	 Memumza Diva	 33%
7	 Lady Matilda	 11%
8	 Majestic Angel	 11%

3	 Justifiably	 2:19.17
9	 Nefi	 2:21.01
10	Sistine Chapel	 2:23.78
7	 Lady Matilda	 2:24.87

Race Preview: Enterprise Private Better effort at Doomben at latest. Back to provincial level. 
Include among the better chances. Fine And Rare Form solid. Fought on gamely at Doomben last 
start. Claim helps. Back to provincial level. Can play a key role. Justifiably Ran on well to place at 
Tamworth last outing. Respect. Memumza Diva Freshened. Finished gamely at Grafton last time out. 
One of the better hopes. Smelter Ran on well to place at Ipswich last outing. Each-way.

RACE  2	 12:33 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1200m
1	 321111	 Mishani Lily	 62.5	 [	 1]	 C Collis (3)	 19.6%	 Donna Stanbridge	 12.2%
2	 11303	 Gin A Tonic	 56	 [	 5]	 Martin Harley	 9.4%	 S Laming	 11.0%
3	 116	 Don’t Forget Jack	 54	 [	 7]	 A Mallyon	 13.9%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
4	 544216	 Dream Smart	 54	 [	 9]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.4%	 L F Birchley	 12.1%
5	 10522	 Estrondo	 53	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
6	 21	 Street Chase	 53	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 9.3%	 S Kendrick	 15.7%
7	 5311	 Heart And Spirit	 52	 [	 8]	 A Jones	 13.8%	 S Kendrick	 15.7%
8	 41	 Bollinger Miss	 52	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon (2)	 12.7%	 C & C Munce	 9.4%
9	 1474	 Apuntar	 52	 [	 4]	 M Castle (2)	 5.3%	 K Kemp	 14.1%
10	 1	 Scripted	 52	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 7.6%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	3	 Don’t Forget Jack
	 6	 Street Chase
	 1	 Mishani Lily
	 2	 Gin A Tonic

1	 Mishani Lily	 100%
3	 Don’t Forget Jack	 100%
8	 Bollinger Miss	 100%
6	 Street Chase	 83%
2	 Gin A Tonic	 50%

3	 Don’t Forget Jack	 100%
7	 Heart And Spirit	 100%
2	 Gin A Tonic	 67%
1	 Mishani Lily	 67%
5	 Estrondo	 33%

1	 Mishani Lily	 1:09.35
2	 Gin A Tonic	 1:09.79
9	 Apuntar	 1:10.15
5	 Estrondo	 1:10.24
3	 Don’t Forget Jack	 1:10.53

Race Preview: Don’t Forget Jack Resuming. Formerly with S C Jones. Saluted at Muswellbrook 
first-up last time in. Has trialled well for return to racing. Can figure in the finish. Street Chase Put 
paid to them easily here first-up. Fitter. Decent alley. Major player. Mishani Lily Chasing fifth succes-
sive win. Perfectly rated in front and slipped away for stylish win at Gold Coast last start. Races well 
on this track. Drawn to effect. Will take plenty of catching. Gin A Tonic Had his chance at Gold Coast 
first-up. Fitter. Pacy sprinter. Key player. Heart And Spirit On pace and toughed it out well last time 
out. One for multiples.

RACE  3	 12:49 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1800m
1	 640133	 Maui	 60.5	 [	 3]	 Rob Thorburn (3)	 7.7%	 Ms A Willick	 6.7%
2	 157265	 Hit ‘em Up	 60	 [	10]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 A Campton	 14.0%
3	 214184	 Blagny	 59.5	 [	11]	 M Hellyer	 9.2%	 Neasham/Archibald	 14.7%
4	 097106	 Lissaro	 58	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 7.1%	 H J Norman	 6.7%
5	 634418	 Miss Shu	 58	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 10.5%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
6	 357631	 Seeya Later Gater	 58	 [	 6]	 Ms R Jamieson	 8.0%	 S J Morrisey	 13.8%
7	 002932	 Aristella	 57	 [	 7]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 D Bougoure	 10.1%
8	 476237	 Crimson Warning	 56.5	 [	 5]	 K Matheson	 10.0%	 Nicholas Beck	 8.6%
9	 018905	 Ready To Thunder	 55	 [	 1]	 M Wishart	 7.3%	 P Kimmet	 4.2%
10	060928	 Going To The Sun	 54.5	 [	12]	 N Thomas	 5.4%	 W L King	 0.0%
11	907204	 Avoid The Misstres	 54	 [	 9]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 I Turner	 8.4%
12	058089	 Brief Sojourn	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 K Deacon	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Blagny
	 7	 Aristella
	 5	 Miss Shu
	 4	 Lissaro

10	Going To The Sun	 11% 3	 Blagny	 100% 8	 Crimson Warning	 1:50.68
1	 Maui	 1:51.20
3	 Blagny	 1:52.91
4	 Lissaro	 1:54.25

Race Preview: Blagny Wasn’t all that far away at Ipswich first-up. Better suited this trip. Will only be 
fitter. Can play a role. Aristella Finished well to place at Ipswich last start. Rates highly. Miss Shu 
Didn’t finish it off at Gold Coast Poly last outing. Had solid form before that. Worth another chance. 
Lissaro Fair effort without threatening at Doomben last time out. Back to provincial level. Not out of 
this. Crimson Warning Freshened. Had her chance at Sunshine Coast last outing. Improvement 
required.

RACE  4	 1:08 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1350m
1	 546177	 Tojaki	 61.5	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 S Kendrick	 15.7%
2	 596526	 Centrestone	 59.5	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 17.2%	 C Waller	 14.1%
3	 218011	 Countyourblessings	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Collis (3)	 19.6%	 O’Shea/Charlton	 23.9%
4	 396424	 Crazy Train	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Maloney	 19.0%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
5	 545404	 Outlawed	 59.5	 [	 3]	 Martin Harley	 9.4%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
6	 786411	 My Pins	 59	 [	 9]	 T Fenlon (2)	 12.7%	 S Laming	 11.0%
7	 982431	 Lady Wardell	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 S B Lee	 5.4%
8	 251110	 Moszur	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Rodd	 14.5%	 D Vandyke	 16.8%
9	 144143	 Laydownlily	 56	 [	 7]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.4%	 Ms N Mccall	 12.7%
10	311001	 Aerial Dancer	 55	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 13.9%	 Matthew Hoysted	 20.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 3	 Countyourblessings
	 1	 Tojaki
	 8	 Moszur
	 10	Aerial Dancer

5	 Outlawed	 67%
1	 Tojaki	 67%
2	 Centrestone	 67%
8	 Moszur	 50%
4	 Crazy Train	 29%

1	 Tojaki	 78%
10	Aerial Dancer	 75%
6	 My Pins	 71%
3	 Countyourblessings	 67%
7	 Lady Wardell	 44%

2	 Centrestone	 1:19.19
6	 My Pins	 1:19.79
1	 Tojaki	 1:19.88
4	 Crazy Train	 1:20.28
7	 Lady Wardell	 1:20.36

Race Preview: Countyourblessings Timed run well to score at Canterbury at latest. Claim helps. 
Good draw. Consider. Tojaki First-up. Proven fresh. Boasts impressive stats over this track/distance. 
Good gate. Include among the better chances. Moszur First-up. Latest trial was sound. Good gate. 
Must be considered. Aerial Dancer Strong on-pace victory at Eagle Farm first-up. Will only be fitter. 
Consider. Laydownlily Kept boxing away to to place at Eagle Farm last start. One for exotics.
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RACE  5	 1:24 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1000m
1	 418318	 The Lucky Alien	 60	 [	 9]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 G Cornish	 9.0%
2	 201325	 Clover’s Prince	 59.5	 [	 7]	 D L Turner	 6.3%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
3	 268713	 Troika	 59.5	 [	 4]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 Jack Bruce	 15.0%
4	 642589	 Mouette	 58.5	 [	 3]	 J Hampson (1.5)	 12.6%	 D Bougoure	 10.1%
5	 217021	 One ‘N’ Only	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 20.4%	 Ms K Loy	 7.2%
6	 112213	 Sian Star	 58.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 D Hansen	 12.9%
7	 538148	 Caderas	 57	 [	 8]	 M Wishart	 7.3%	 A Campton	 14.0%
8	 157035	 Ostracised	 56	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 7.9%	 D Grisedale	 9.1%
9	 1212	 Freeland	 54	 [	 6]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 A Campton	 14.0%
10	723784	 Nicci De Rosa	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 S Kirkwood	 2.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Troika
	 9	 Freeland
	 2	 Clover’s Prince
	 5	 One ‘n’ Only

5	 One ‘N’ Only	 50%
4	 Mouette	 33%
2	 Clover’s Prince	 33%
10	Nicci De Rosa	 17%
7	 Caderas	 11%

5	 One ‘N’ Only	 89%
4	 Mouette	 50%
10	Nicci De Rosa	 38%
8	 Ostracised	 28%
3	 Troika	 27%

3	 Troika	 0:56.37
7	 Caderas	 0:56.82
8	 Ostracised	 0:56.85
5	 One ‘N’ Only	 0:56.97
10	Nicci De Rosa	 0:57.28

Race Preview: Troika Freshened. Previously trained by Brad Widdup. Stalked pace and kept on okay 
to place at Canterbury last start. Decent alley. Back to provincial level. Among the dangers. Freeland 
Resuming. Wasn’t far away in Benchmark 58 company at Murwillumbah first-up last campaign. Has 
tactical speed. Take beating. Clover’s Prince Freshened. Had his chance at Sunshine Coast last 
start. Returns to home track. Worth another chance. One ‘N’ Only First-up. Two-time winner when 
resuming. Had consistent form when last in work. Can measure up fresh. Mouette Didn’t impress 
when returning from let-up here last time. Improvement required.

RACE  6	 1:43 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1350m
1	 111212	 Kronenbourg	 61	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 17.2%	 T J Gollan	 17.0%
2	 164861	 Sir Artie	 61	 [	 7]	 R Maloney	 19.0%	 Neasham/Archibald	 14.7%
3	 448007	 Release The Beans	 60	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 20.9%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
4	 256687	 Bettcha The Crown	 59.5	 [	10]	 S Collett	 7.6%	 D Forster	 7.2%
5	 323718	 Clyde	 59	 [	 1]	 M Potgieter (2)	 8.0%	 B J Smith	 10.5%
6	 127353	 Corfe Castle	 58	 [	 3]	 M Rodd	 14.5%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
7	 394444	 Evocator	 58	 [	12]	 C Collis (3)	 19.6%	 B Lockwood	 14.3%
8	 571108	 Black Duke	 57.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
9	 901970	 Bowrider	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Jay Bellamy	 16.2%
10	228347	 Ebony King	 56	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 D Hansen	 12.9%
11	002613	 Midori Beauty	 56	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 13.9%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
12	521065	 Living Free	 54.5	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 13.8%	 A Campton	 14.0%
13	127000	 Kirikan	 54	 [	11]	 T Fenlon (2)	 12.7%	 C Waller	 14.1%
14	100746	 Baltray	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 L H Wheeler	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1350M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1350M
	 11	Midori Beauty
	 2	 Sir Artie
	 8	 Black Duke
	 1	 Kronenbourg

11	Midori Beauty	 100%
1	 Kronenbourg	 73%
3	 Release The Beans	 43%
6	 Corfe Castle	 39%
5	 Clyde	 38%

1	 Kronenbourg	 56%
4	 Bettcha The Crown	 54%
6	 Corfe Castle	 50%
2	 Sir Artie	 39%
9	 Bowrider	 36%

3	 Release The Beans	1:18.31
1	 Kronenbourg	 1:18.62
6	 Corfe Castle	 1:19.20
4	 Bettcha The Crown	1:19.28
8	 Black Duke	 1:19.42

Race Preview: Midori Beauty Closed from well back to fill the minors at Gold Coast at latest. Nice 
gate. Can play a role. Sir Artie Freshened. Timed run well to score at Warwick Farm at latest. Worth 
following. Black Duke Resuming. Previously trained by C Karakatsanis. Has a good first-up record. 
Suited over this distance. Trialling well. Follow any positive signs in betting. Kronenbourg Resuming. 
Normally races well fresh. Trialling well in lead-up. Has had success at this track. Market watch 
advised. Living Free Fair effort without threatening at Gold Coast last outing. Not out of this.

RACE  7	 1:59 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1000m
1	 738267	 Our Free Spirit	 63.5	 [	16]	 Zac Sprie (3)	 5.8%	 Jason Patton	 9.0%
2	 313725	 Battle Of Vienna	 62	 [	17]	 S Cormack	 10.5%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
3	 467433	 Ghost Hunter	 62	 [	13]	 J Franklin (2)	 17.5%	 Gary Doughty	 12.3%
4	 412345	 Adalie	 61.5	 [	 5]	 C Sutherland (3)	 7.9%	 D Vandyke	 16.8%
5	 582176	 London Point	 61.5	 [	 4]	 P Hammersley	 15.3%	 A Campton	 14.0%
6	 036108	 Archers Reign	 60	 [	 1]	 Y Lewis	 11.7%	 Josh Sweeney	 16.0%
7	 1212	 Freeland	 60	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 14.0%
8	 433652	 Still Ready	 60	 [	15]	 B Thornton	 12.9%	 B Crowley	 0.0%
9	 644113	 Hidden Melody	 59	 [	 8]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 A Campton	 14.0%
10	485008	 Mygirlgladys	 58	 [	10]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 I Turner	 8.4%
11	 6451	 Apollo Ten	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Wishart	 7.3%	 P Butterworth	 11.2%
12	 1	 Ilana The First	 55.5	 [	14]	 Ms R Jamieson	 8.0%	 Jeff Dunn	 10.9%
13	802412	 Hearts Are Racing	 57.5	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 10.2%	 T J Gollan	 17.0%
14	419562	 Rubydoo	 57.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 14.0%
15	173546	 Eagle’s Fire	 57	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Ms S Batten	 10.7%
16	434618	 Madame Pearl’s	 57	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 L Gough	 12.9%
17	357010	 West Germany	 59	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 7.1%	 Ms L Sheppard	 3.3%
18	122970	 Laser Beam	 58.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 M Wilson	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Hidden Melody
	 2	 Battle Of Vienna
	 4	 Adalie
	 1	 Our Free Spirit

8	 Still Ready	 42% 9	 Hidden Melody	 100%
4	 Adalie	 48%
3	 Ghost Hunter	 33%
14	Rubydoo	 33%
6	 Archers Reign	 33%

11	Apollo Ten	 0:57.00
4	 Adalie	 0:57.13
1	 Our Free Spirit	 0:57.78
15	Eagle’s Fire	 0:57.79
3	 Ghost Hunter	 0:57.93

Race Preview: Hidden Melody Resuming. Not a noted first-up performer. Fitter for recent trial. Moni-
tor betting at comeback run. Battle Of Vienna Led but couldn’t go on here first-up. Fitter. Needs luck 
from out there. Place preferred. Adalie Just behind the placegetters at Eagle Farm last start. Claim 
helps. Back to provincial level. Worth another chance. Our Free Spirit First-up. Proven fresh. In the 
mix. Apollo Ten Always in firing line and went right on with the job at Dalby. Can go on with the job 
now he’s learned how to win.

RACE  8	 2:18 PM	 (A$75,000)	 Doomben	 --   1110m
1	 121181	 Northern Pride	 60	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 T Button	 18.7%
2	 419481	 Reliable Ruby	 59	 [	 9]	 J Orman	 17.2%	 C & C Munce	 9.4%
3	 314131	 Majorelle	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Mallyon	 13.9%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
4	 132720	 Brentwood	 56.5	 [	 8]	 A Jones	 13.8%	 T J Gollan	 17.0%
5	 452120	 Demon Award	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 D Hansen	 12.9%
6	 1111	 Metalart	 56.5	 [	19]	 M Rodd	 14.5%	 K Schweida	 11.0%
7	 214256	 Thelwell	 55	 [	17]	 C Collis (3)	 19.6%	 S Livingstone	 11.8%
8	 367804	 Brocky	 54	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 L F Birchley	 12.1%
9	 113156	 Charlie Sphene	 54	 [	 7]	 M Castle (2)	 5.3%	 P Butterworth	 11.2%
10	201325	 Clover’s Prince	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
11	217021	 One ‘N’ Only	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 Ms K Loy	 7.2%
12	324751	 Bad Education	 53	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
13	268713	 Troika	 53	 [	18]	 S Collett	 7.6%	 Jack Bruce	 15.0%
14	464327	 Tranquil Bay	 52	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
15	366654	 Party Spirit	 52	 [	 4]	 Ms N Beriman	 9.4%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
16	 112	 Navyonthehighway	 54	 [	11]	 T Fenlon (2)	 12.7%	 C & C Munce	 9.4%
17	316222	 Scud	 54	 [	 1]	 M Potgieter (2)	 8.0%	 P L Shailer	 11.9%
18	517513	 Sir Carter	 52.5	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 9.1%	 P & W Hulbert	 10.8%
19	338385	 Deep Blast	 54	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 A Campton	 14.0%
20	122411	 My Mum’s Toyboy	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 B Dodson	 14.5%
21	211472	 The Astronomer	 54	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 S B Lee	 5.4%
22	 3137	 Barassi	 53	 [	 6]	 K W-Taylor	 9.3%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1110M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1110M
	 16	Navyonthehighway
	 6	 Metalart
	 22	Barassi
	 17	Scud

6	 Metalart	 100%
16	Navyonthehighway	 100%
21	The Astronomer	 83%
4	 Brentwood	 62%
10	Clover’s Prince	 50%

3	 Majorelle	 100%
6	 Metalart	 100%
8	 Brocky	 100%
22	Barassi	 67%
18	Sir Carter	 60%

3	 Majorelle	 1:02.96
7	 Thelwell	 1:03.79
21	The Astronomer	 1:04.04
22	Barassi	 1:04.11
6	 Metalart	 1:04.20

Race Preview: Navyonthehighway First-up. Won at Sunshine Coast when making debut last prep. 
Caught the eye in lead-up trial. Will give this a shake. Metalart First-up. Chasing fifth successive win. 
Fitter for recent trial hitout. Must be respected despite poor draw. Barassi Led but weakened out of 
it at Gold Coast. Won second-up last campaign. Improved showing on the cards. Scud On pace and 
boxed on to fill the minors at Gold Coast last start. Decent alley. Can figure in the finish. Majorelle 
Freshened. Made the running and fought on determinedly to win at short odds at Lismore last time 
out. Makes his own luck. In the mix.
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RACE  9	 2:34 PM	 (A$30,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1200m
1	 228	 Nagamie	 60	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 S Laming	 11.0%
2	 	 Adalmo	 59.5	 [	16]	 P Hammersley	 15.3%	 A Campton	 14.0%
3	 430362	 Lonjourno	 59.5	 [	19]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 Jack Bruce	 15.0%
4	 445	 Napa Valley	 59	 [	22]	 Ms F Sandkuhl (3)	 6.8%	 Matthew Hoysted	 20.0%
5	 9	 Rothsphene	 59	 [	12]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 D Bougoure	 10.1%
6	 24625	 Cliodhna Maeve	 58	 [	14]	 D L Turner	 6.3%	 P L Shailer	 11.9%
7	 32	 Andersen	 57.5	 [	 4]	 B Thornton	 12.9%	 Matthew Hoysted	 20.0%
8	 6	 Angelic Boom	 57	 [	 9]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 T J Gollan	 17.0%
9	 	 Chayse ‘N’ Leisa	 57	 [	 1]	 Y Lewis	 11.7%	 S J Morrisey	 13.8%
10	 	 Jungle Warrior	 57	 [	15]	 N Thomas	 5.4%	 Ms A Plumb	 8.9%
11	 8	 Private Equity	 57	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 D Vandyke	 16.8%
12	 	 Wheeper	 57	 [	 5]	 K Matheson	 10.0%	 C Anderson	 10.0%
13	 	 Philia	 55	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 9.2%	 D Vandyke	 16.8%
14	 5	 Torque Tothe Stars	 54.5	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
15	 30	 Merron Molly	 57	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 5.6%	 B Ahrens	 5.4%
16	 6	 Ready For The Trip	 59	 [	10]	 A Allen	 10.2%	 T J Gollan	 17.0%
17	 335	 Pearl In Hay	 57	 [	20]	 S Cormack	 10.5%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
18	 8	 Brass Band	 59	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 R Beaton	 17.6%
19	 78	 Singed	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 B Ahrens	 5.4%
20	 50	 Enid	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 20.4%	 C & C Munce	 9.4%
21	 5452	 Onatare	 56.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 B Ahrens	 5.4%
22	 560	 Fireupzous	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 C & C Munce	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Lonjourno
	 7	 Andersen
	 1	 Nagamie
	 6	 Cliodhna Maeve

17	Pearl In Hay	 33%
3	 Lonjourno	 27%

3	 Lonjourno	 1:11.56
17	Pearl In Hay	 1:11.66
6	 Cliodhna Maeve	 1:11.78
22	Fireupzous	 1:12.91
13	Philia	 1:13.48

Race Preview: Lonjourno Ran home strongly when making local debut at Sunshine Coast first-up. 
Better for that run under his belt. Just needs a bit of luck early from wide gate to give another good 
account. Andersen Showed pace and fought on gamely when resuming at Doomben. Fitter. Drawn 
perfectly. Right in this. Nagamie Resuming from long spell. Two lead-up trials have only been fair. 
Prefer to see a market lead. Cliodhna Maeve Returning from let-up. Had her chance at Doomben last 
time. Place preferred. Wheeper Trials: (3:2-1-0). Trialling well in lead-up. Monitor betting moves.

RACE 10	 2:58 PM	 (A$85,000)	 Doomben	 --   1200m
1	 111330	 Bubba’s Bay	 61	 [	 1]	 C Collis (3)	 19.6%	 K Lees	 12.4%
2	 331164	 Ovidius	 61	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon (2)	 12.7%	 K Kemp	 14.1%
3	 665331	 Ralphie	 59	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 13.9%	 Gary Doughty	 12.3%
4	 121181	 Northern Pride	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Rodd	 14.5%	 T Button	 18.7%
5	 003391	 Safework	 58.5	 [	14]	 N Callow	 20.9%	 S J Morrisey	 13.8%
6	 1111	 Briasa	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.2%
7	 333172	 Headwall	 58	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 19.0%	 M Smith	 10.7%
8	 207533	 Emperor	 57.5	 [	11]	 A Jones	 13.8%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
9	 212612	 Tribeca Star	 57.5	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 17.2%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
10	832537	 Stromboli	 57	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 M, W & J Hawkes	 12.2%
11	448007	 Release The Beans	 56.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
12	311600	 En Pointe	 56	 [	 2]	 Martin Harley	 9.4%	 R Heathcote	 12.8%
13	965303	 Navas Two	 56	 [	12]	 J G-Chester	 16.9%	 A Campton	 14.0%
14	409212	 Godfather	 55.5	 [	13]	 A Jones	 13.8%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DOOMBEN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Headwall
	 1	 Bubba’s Bay
	 3	 Ralphie
	 9	 Tribeca Star

1	 Bubba’s Bay	 100%
9	 Tribeca Star	 100%
14	Godfather	 67%
8	 Emperor	 50%
11	Release The Beans	 43%

6	 Briasa	 100%
1	 Bubba’s Bay	 63%
9	 Tribeca Star	 62%
10	Stromboli	 52%
4	 Northern Pride	 47%

3	 Ralphie	 1:08.10
11	Release The Beans	1:08.64
4	 Northern Pride	 1:08.86
5	 Safework	 1:08.92
13	Navas Two	 1:09.13

Race Preview: Headwall Improved showing at Flemington last time out beating home Baraqiel who 
has franked the form. Right in this. Bubba’s Bay Freshened. Raced on the speed but ran out of petrol 
quickly at Rosehill last start. Undefeated this track. Can bounce back to winning form with rails alley in 
her favour. Ralphie Timed run to perfection to score at Gold Coast at latest. Worth following. Tribeca 
Star Worked home solidly to place at short odds at Eagle Farm last start. Can play a role. Safework 
Freshened. Charged late to get up in final bounds here last start. Might’ve had the confidence boost 
he needed last time. Respect.

RACE 11	 3:14 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1400m
1	 336284	 Cool Encounter	 62	 [	 9]	 C Sutherland (3)	 7.9%	 Jack Bruce	 15.0%
2	 312415	 Mean Approach	 61.5	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 10.5%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
3	 780046	 Aheadofhistime	 60.5	 [	13]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 A Campton	 14.0%
4	 674666	 Draft Day	 59.5	 [	14]	 A Allen	 10.2%	 Ethan Ensby	 5.6%
5	 204653	 Indy Rose Warrior	 59.5	 [	 5]	 D L Turner	 6.3%	 P L Shailer	 11.9%
6	 232883	 Passionate Rebel	 59.5	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 12.9%	 P L Shailer	 11.9%
7	 218780	 Tiritiri	 59	 [	 3]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 P L Shailer	 11.9%
8	 667195	 Cardsharp	 58.5	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 8.6%	 N Mayfieldsmith	 18.6%
9	 915959	 Mehajir	 58	 [	10]	 J Franklin (2)	 17.5%	 Peter Robl	 18.0%
10	245948	 Rockin’ Artie	 58	 [	 6]	 Ms R Jamieson	 8.0%	 S J Morrisey	 13.8%
11	221136	 Silver Pearl	 57.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 Ms L Abbott	 6.9%
12	370009	 Chayse ‘N’ Adam	 57	 [	 8]	 Y Lewis	 11.7%	 S J Morrisey	 13.8%
13	175006	 Vetoed	 55.5	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 D Chujo	 9.5%
14	255570	 Riva D’amor	 54.5	 [	12]	 M Hellyer	 9.2%	 Jay Bellamy	 16.2%
15	488431	 Shintaro Lass	 54	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 I Turner	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Indy Rose Warrior
	 2	 Mean Approach
	 11	Silver Pearl
	 6	 Passionate Rebel

1	 Cool Encounter	 100%
2	 Mean Approach	 100%
11	Silver Pearl	 67%
10	Rockin’ Artie	 22%

13	Vetoed	 50%
15	Shintaro Lass	 50%
5	 Indy Rose Warrior	 43%
12	Chayse ‘N’ Adam	 40%
11	Silver Pearl	 33%

10	Rockin’ Artie	 1:22.29
6	 Passionate Rebel	 1:23.04
5	 Indy Rose Warrior	 1:23.10
1	 Cool Encounter	 1:23.18
9	 Mehajir	 1:23.63

Race Preview: Indy Rose Warrior Improved showing at Warwick first-up. Strips fitter. Each-way. 
Mean Approach Had his chance at Ipswich at latest. Up in distance now. Should get a nice run. 
Worth another chance. Silver Pearl Ran home fairly at Doomben last time out. Back to provincial 
level. Each-way. Passionate Rebel Freshened. Finished off strongly at Beaudesert. In the mix. Cool 
Encounter Freshened. Battled on fairly at Sunshine Coast last time out. Place hope.

RACE 12	 3:47 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1300m
1	 341164	 Master Showman	 62	 [	11]	 Ms S Willis (3)	 8.5%	 S Kendrick	 15.7%
2	 127353	 Corfe Castle	 59	 [	 3]	 D L Turner	 6.3%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
3	 801019	 Racketeering	 59	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 7.1%	 Ms L Sheppard	 3.3%
4	 214673	 Last Chance Saloon	 57	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 12.9%	 D Vandyke	 16.8%
5	 076262	 Andy	 56.5	 [	12]	 A Allen	 10.2%	 A Parramore	 3.7%
6	 155832	 Bow	 56.5	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 20.4%	 D Grisedale	 9.1%
7	 121124	 Data Patch	 56.5	 [	13]	 M Wishart	 7.3%	 A Campton	 14.0%
8	 982431	 Lady Wardell	 56	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 14.6%	 S B Lee	 5.4%
9	 521065	 Living Free	 55.5	 [	 4]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 A Campton	 14.0%
10	200365	 Famous Pedrille	 55	 [	 9]	 M Hellyer	 9.2%	 Gary Doughty	 12.3%
11	411642	 Powder Man	 55	 [	 5]	 J Grisedale	 7.9%	 D Grisedale	 9.1%
12	457871	 Orphan’s Trust	 54.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 B Healey	 11.2%
13	779703	 General Barca	 54	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 5.4%	 Ms A Plumb	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 2	 Corfe Castle
	 8	 Lady Wardell
	 9	 Living Free
	 1	 Master Showman

12	Orphan’s Trust	 100%
4	 Last Chance Saloon	100%
3	 Racketeering	 58%
7	 Data Patch	 25%
2	 Corfe Castle	 20%

11	Powder Man	 100%
8	 Lady Wardell	 78%
3	 Racketeering	 67%
6	 Bow	 67%
1	 Master Showman	 50%

2	 Corfe Castle	 1:14.26
7	 Data Patch	 1:15.35
1	 Master Showman	 1:16.59
10	Famous Pedrille	 1:17.99
6	 Bow	 1:18.00

Race Preview: Corfe Castle Improved showing here last time out. Should get a nice run. Right in 
this. Lady Wardell Back from a let-up. Led and kept going strongly to score convincingly at Murwil-
lumbah last time out. On pacer. Well placed from the perfect draw. Include among the better chances. 
Living Free Battled on fairly here last start. Ideally drawn. Consider. Master Showman Gave a good 
sight at Eagle Farm at latest. Claim helps. Drawn off the track. Back to provincial level. In the mix. 
Last Chance Saloon Freshened. Ran on well to place at Beaudesert at latest. This looks a suitable 
target. Respect.
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RACE 13	 4:23 PM	 (A$28,000)	 Gold Coast	 --   1200m
1	 3137	 Barassi	 60	 [	10]	 K W-Taylor	 9.3%	 Edmonds/McLean	 12.0%
2	 121386	 Kemi Zabi	 59.5	 [	14]	 A Allen	 10.2%	 T J Gollan	 17.0%
3	 570392	 Stenson Wallman	 59.5	 [	 1]	 K Matheson	 10.0%	 M W Goodwin	 10.0%
4	 162420	 Tower Flypass	 59	 [	 3]	 D L Turner	 6.3%	 P L Shailer	 11.9%
5	 412345	 Adalie	 58	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 D Vandyke	 16.8%
6	 835368	 Zelgaria	 58	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 9.2%	 M Dunn	 17.6%
7	 428420	 Immortality	 57.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 S B Lee	 5.4%
8	 46217	 Hydroelectric	 57	 [	 9]	 Jace McMurray (3)	 17.6%	 A Campton	 14.0%
9	 572134	 Nightstick	 57	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis (3)	 8.5%	 S Kendrick	 15.7%
10	606573	 Count Nicholas	 56.5	 [	11]	 M Wishart	 7.3%	 A Campton	 14.0%
11	 117	 Walsh Bay	 56	 [	13]	 R Wiggins	 20.4%	 C & C Munce	 9.4%
12	485008	 Mygirlgladys	 54.5	 [	 6]	 C Bayliss	 12.2%	 I Turner	 8.4%
13	724226	 Intoxel	 54	 [	12]	 J Grisedale	 7.9%	 A Parramore	 3.7%
14	500015	 Charles Rennie	 54	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 7.1%	 Ms L Sheppard	 3.3%
15	488431	 Shintaro Lass	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 I Turner	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GOLD COAST 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	Walsh Bay
	 1	 Barassi
	 8	 Hydroelectric
	 3	 Stenson Wallman

1	 Barassi	 50% 2	 Kemi Zabi	 60%
14	Charles Rennie	 50%
8	 Hydroelectric	 42%
3	 Stenson Wallman	 33%
7	 Immortality	 25%

10	Count Nicholas	 1:09.59
7	 Immortality	 1:09.74
15	Shintaro Lass	 1:09.97
8	 Hydroelectric	 1:10.63
3	 Stenson Wallman	 1:10.65

Race Preview: Walsh Bay First-up. Won at Ipswich when making debut last campaign. Showed 
plenty of promise when last in work. Fitter for two lead-up trials. Respect. Barassi Did too much work 
early from wide gate and couldn’t finish it off here when resuming. Strips fitter. Worth another chance. 
Hydroelectric First-up. Wasn’t far away in Maiden company at Gold Coast Poly when resuming last 
campaign. Not the worst. Stenson Wallman Resuming. Formerly with Ms K Buchanan. Has run well 
fresh in the past. Drawn to receive every chance. In the mix. Kemi Zabi Freshened. Coming off an 
average run at Doomben last start. This trip suits. Drawn off the track. Back to provincial level. Not out 
of this.



第  1 场	 12:14 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 2200公尺
1	 566762	私人企业	Enterprise Private	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦金斯	 20.4%	 李善	 12.4%
2	 477343	稀有珍品	Fine And Rare	 58.5	 [	 8]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 高琳赛	 12.9%
3	 97523	有理有据	 Justifiably	 58.5	 [	 3]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 杰迪蒙	 19.7%
4	 900823	天后范	 Memumza Diva	 58.5	 [	 1]	 康民斯	 3.0%	 莱汤逊	 9.5%
5	 796	滴酒不沾	Not A Single Drink	 58.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 布洛南	 9.1%
6	 404422	熔炉	 Smelter	 58.5	 [	 4]	 包里斯	 12.9%	 妮高尔	 7.5%
7	 693477	玛达夫人	Lady Matilda	 56.5	 [	 9]	 唐玛士	 5.4%	 利文通	 15.8%
8	 344583	皇家天使	Majestic Angel	 56.5	 [	 2]	 杰丽琦	 8.0%	 丹杰夫	 10.9%
9	 063035	倪非	 Nefi	 56.5	 [	 6]	 雅伦	 10.2%	 温森	 5.9%
10	 030000	西廷教堂	Sistine Chapel	 56.5	 [	10]	 瓦德乐	 4.9%	 艾伦斯	 5.4%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 1	私人企业

	 2	 稀有珍品

	 3	 有理有据

	 4	 天后范

3	 有理有据	 67%
6	 熔炉	 33%
4	 天后范	 33%
7	 玛达夫人	 11%
8	 皇家天使	 11%

3	 有理有据	2:19.17
9	 倪非	 2:21.01
10	西廷教堂	2:23.78
7	 玛达夫人	2:24.87

赛事预览: 私人企业 上役在 东奔 的 2070m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，力足争霸。 稀
有珍品 上赛于 2070m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 有理有据 今增程至 

2200m路程， 上役则于 2100m路程的 塔姆沃思跑道作战，处境更为有利，可竞争到底。 天后
范 上役在 格拉夫顿 的 2230m路程争得季军，徘徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 熔炉 上役于 

2180m路程在 伊普斯威争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可报佳绩。

第  2 场	 12:33 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 321111	米沙莉莉	Mishani Lily	 62.5	 [	 1]	 克力思(3)	 19.6%	 斯丹齐	 12.2%
2	 11303	鸡尾琴酒	Gin A Tonic	 56	 [	 5]	 哈尔里	 9.4%	 林铭	 11.0%
3	 116	杰克秘密	Don’t Forget Jack	 54	 [	 7]	 莫立严	 13.9%	 邓礼	 17.6%
4	 544216	超级梦想	Dream Smart	 54	 [	 9]	 贝丽蔓	 9.4%	 贝树尼	 12.1%
5	 10522	埃斯特多	Estrondo	 53	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
6	 21	街头追逐	Street Chase	 53	 [	 3]	 凯维森	 9.3%	 简定基	 15.7%
7	 5311	有心有力	Heart And Spirit	 52	 [	 8]	 安琼斯	 13.8%	 简定基	 15.7%
8	 41	波格小姐	Bollinger Miss	 52	 [	 2]	 费尼安(2)	 12.7%	 慕慈	 9.4%
9	 1474	对空	 Apuntar	 52	 [	 4]	 卡梅利(2)	 5.3%	 坎普	 14.1%
10	 1	手撕剧本	Scripted	 52	 [	 6]	 科利特	 7.6%	 邓礼	 17.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	3	杰克秘密

	 6	 街头追逐

	 1	 米沙莉莉

	 2	 鸡尾琴酒

1	 米沙莉莉	 100%
3	 杰克秘密	 100%
8	 波格小姐	 100%
6	 街头追逐	 83%
2	 鸡尾琴酒	 50%

3	 杰克秘密	 100%
7	 有心有力	 100%
2	 鸡尾琴酒	 67%
1	 米沙莉莉	 67%
5	 埃斯特多	 33%

1	 米沙莉莉	1:09.35
2	 鸡尾琴酒	1:09.79
9	 对空	 1:10.15
5	 埃斯特多	1:10.24
3	 杰克秘密	1:10.53

赛事预览: 杰克秘密 上役在此地同程获胜表现引人注目，可继续再跟。 街头追逐 上役在此场

地一路紧跟带头马，并在决胜地带走势强劲，结果胜得写意。在此场地有辉煌的战绩，再胜

不奇。 米沙莉莉 上役赢得出色，乃此地及1200m赛程专家，难以被击败。 鸡尾琴酒 上役于 

1200m的 黄金海岸 跑道争得季军时的表现可取，当时驮 56.0公斤，今值得留意。 有心有力 近

来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。

第  3 场	 12:49 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1800公尺
1	 640133	毛伊岛	 Maui	 60.5	 [	 3]	 托尔布(3)	 7.7%	 爱丽丝	 6.7%
2	 157265	人气组合	Hit ‘em Up	 60	 [	10]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 康普顿	 14.0%
3	 214184	步莱格尼	Blagny	 59.5	 [	11]	 海尔	 9.2%	 内奥奇	 14.7%
4	 097106	丽莎罗	 Lissaro	 58	 [	 4]	 泰勒	 7.1%	 哈诺曼	 6.7%
5	 634418	舒姐姐	 Miss Shu	 58	 [	 2]	 科马克	 10.5%	 麦林德	 12.0%
6	 357631	再见盖特	Seeya Later Gater	 58	 [	 6]	 杰丽琦	 8.0%	 莫里西	 13.8%
7	 002932	艾斯特拉	Aristella	 57	 [	 7]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 毛戈	 10.1%
8	 476237	赤红讯号	Crimson Warning	 56.5	 [	 5]	 马德森	 10.0%	 毕克	 8.6%
9	 018905	雷霆组合	Ready To Thunder	 55	 [	 1]	 马德琳	 7.3%	 奇梅特	 4.2%
10	 060928	太阳跑道	Going To The Sun	 54.5	 [	12]	 唐玛士	 5.4%	 WL金	 0.0%
11	 907204	小姐姐	 Avoid The Misstres	 54	 [	 9]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 邓迪娜	 8.4%
12	 058089	蜻蜓点水	Brief Sojourn	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 迪肯	 3.3%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	步莱格尼

	 7	 艾斯特拉

	 5	 舒姐姐

	 4	 丽莎罗

10	 太阳跑道	 11% 3	 步莱格尼	 100% 8	 赤红讯号	1:50.68
1	 毛伊岛	 1:51.20
3	 步莱格尼	1:52.91
4	 丽莎罗	 1:54.25

赛事预览: 步莱格尼 今增至更为合适的 1800m路程，于此程有望旗开得胜。 艾斯特拉 上役于 

1690m路程在 伊普斯威争得亚军时的表现悦目，今可脱颖而出。 舒姐姐 上役走势相当不俗，

今能有所进步，留意彩池动向。 丽莎罗 上赛输得不远，今能有进步并力拼到底。 赤红讯号 于

此程有最佳时速记录，可以支持。

第  4 场	 1:08 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1350公尺
1	 546177	托加齐	 Tojaki	 61.5	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 简定基	 15.7%
2	 596526	岩石广场	Centrestone	 59.5	 [	 8]	 奥曼	 17.2%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
3	 218011	上帝保佑	Countyourblessings	 59.5	 [	 4]	 克力思(3)	 19.6%	 查尔敦	 23.9%
4	 396424	疯狂列车	Crazy Train	 59.5	 [	 6]	 莫隆利	 19.0%	 邓礼	 17.6%
5	 545404	绳之以法	Outlawed	 59.5	 [	 3]	 哈尔里	 9.4%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
6	 786411	棋盘	 My Pins	 59	 [	 9]	 费尼安(2)	 12.7%	 林铭	 11.0%
7	 982431	瓦德夫人	Lady Wardell	 57	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 李迪芬	 5.4%
8	 251110	默斯祖儿	Moszur	 56.5	 [	 1]	 罗达	 14.5%	 范迪祺	 16.8%
9	 144143	百合后院	Laydownlily	 56	 [	 7]	 贝丽蔓	 9.4%	 麦塔莉	 12.7%
10	 311001	天线舞者	Aerial Dancer	 55	 [	 5]	 莫立严	 13.9%	 霍斯德	 20.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	 3	上帝保佑

	 1	 托加齐

	 8	 默斯祖儿

	10	天线舞者

5	 绳之以法	 67%
1	 托加齐	 67%
2	 岩石广场	 67%
8	 默斯祖儿	 50%
4	 疯狂列车	 29%

1	 托加齐	 78%
10	天线舞者	 75%
6	 棋盘	 71%
3	 上帝保佑	 67%
7	 瓦德夫人	 44%

2	 岩石广场	1:19.19
6	 棋盘	 1:19.79
1	 托加齐	 1:19.88
4	 疯狂列车	1:20.28
7	 瓦德夫人	1:20.36

赛事预览: 上帝保佑 上役以 0.20上役以1250m获胜，正处巅峰状态，可左右大局。 托加齐 近

来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 默斯祖儿 休憩 147 日后今复出作战，能有所进

步。 天线舞者 上赛胜得漂亮，今能再下一城。 百合后院 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳

健，值得捧场。
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第  5 场	 1:24 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1000公尺
1	 418318	幸运怪物	The Lucky Alien	 60	 [	 9]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 康尼斯	 9.0%
2	 201325	三叶王子	Clover’s Prince	 59.5	 [	 7]	 迪特纳	 6.3%	 麦林德	 12.0%
3	 268713	特罗咖	 Troika	 59.5	 [	 4]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 布鲁希	 15.0%
4	 642589	默页特	 Mouette	 58.5	 [	 3]	 翰普森(1.5)	12.6%	 毛戈	 10.1%
5	 217021	我的唯一	One ‘N’ Only	 58.5	 [	 2]	 韦金斯	 20.4%	 K雷伊	 7.2%
6	 112213	锡安之星	Sian Star	 58.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 达汉森	 12.9%
7	 538148	卡德拉丝	Caderas	 57	 [	 8]	 马德琳	 7.3%	 康普顿	 14.0%
8	 157035	放飞自我	Ostracised	 56	 [	 1]	 吉斯达	 7.9%	 格唐娜	 9.1%
9	 1212	自由岛	 Freeland	 54	 [	 6]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 康普顿	 14.0%
10	 723784	尼慈罗沙	Nicci De Rosa	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 史科德	 2.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	特罗咖

	 9	 自由岛

	 2	 三叶王子

	 5	 我的唯一

5	 我的唯一	 50%
4	 默页特	 33%
2	 三叶王子	 33%
10	 尼慈罗沙	 17%
7	 卡德拉丝	 11%

5	 我的唯一	 89%
4	 默页特	 50%
10	尼慈罗沙	 38%
8	 放飞自我	 28%
3	 特罗咖	 27%

3	 特罗咖	 0:56.37
7	 卡德拉丝	0:56.82
8	 放飞自我	0:56.85
5	 我的唯一	0:56.97
10	尼慈罗沙	0:57.28

赛事预览: 特罗咖 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 自由岛 休憩 217 日后今在新鲜

感下作战。在复出时一向有不俗的战绩，此回能有所进展。 三叶王子 上赛跑得接近，以 2.50 

马位在 阳光海岸 的 1000m落败，具有一定的实力，值得考虑。 我的唯一 上赛一路前领，并一

放到底，今可重施估计。 默页特 今排位佳并配可减磅的见习骑师，有机会入围。

第  6 场	 1:43 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1350公尺
1	 111212	克能柏格	Kronenbourg	 61	 [	 8]	 奥曼	 17.2%	 高亮能	 17.0%
2	 164861	奥缇长官	Sir Artie	 61	 [	 7]	 莫隆利	 19.0%	 内奥奇	 14.7%
3	 448007	豆子秘密	Release The Beans	 60	 [	 5]	 郭路	 20.9%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
4	 256687	贝查皇冠	Bettcha The Crown	 59.5	 [	10]	 科利特	 7.6%	 福斯特	 7.2%
5	 323718	西来德	 Clyde	 59	 [	 1]	 波特尔(2)	 8.0%	 史密夫	 10.5%
6	 127353	城堡飞驹	Corfe Castle	 58	 [	 3]	 罗达	 14.5%	 麦林德	 12.0%
7	 394444	知性者	 Evocator	 58	 [	12]	 克力思(3)	 19.6%	 洛伍德	 14.3%
8	 571108	黑面伯爵	Black Duke	 57.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
9	 901970	弓骑手	 Bowrider	 56.5	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 贝拉密	 16.2%
10	 228347	伊尼大王	Ebony King	 56	 [	 4]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 达汉森	 12.9%
11	 002613	蜜尔佳人	Midori Beauty	 56	 [	 2]	 莫立严	 13.9%	 邓礼	 17.6%
12	 521065	自在生活	Living Free	 54.5	 [	 6]	 安琼斯	 13.8%	 康普顿	 14.0%
13	 127000	奇利卡	 Kirikan	 54	 [	11]	 费尼安(2)	 12.7%	 华礼纳	 14.1%
14	 100746	芭特雷	 Baltray	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 伦维勒	 10.5%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1350公尺 	 1350公尺佳绩
	11	蜜尔佳人

	 2	 奥缇长官

	 8	 黑面伯爵

	 1	 克能柏格

11	 蜜尔佳人	 100%
1	 克能柏格	 73%
3	 豆子秘密	 43%
6	 城堡飞驹	 39%
5	 西来德	 38%

1	 克能柏格	 56%
4	 贝查皇冠	 54%
6	 城堡飞驹	 50%
2	 奥缇长官	 39%
9	 弓骑手	 36%

3	 豆子秘密	1:18.31
1	 克能柏格	1:18.62
6	 城堡飞驹	1:19.20
4	 贝查皇冠	1:19.28
8	 黑面伯爵	1:19.42

赛事预览: 蜜尔佳人 上赛于 1200m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，看似胜利在望。 奥缇长官 

上回于末端一掠而上，今应能轻松过关。 黑面伯爵 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进

步。 克能柏格 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 自在生活 近来跑在中列位置时的

表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。

第  7 场	 1:59 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1000公尺
1	 738267	自由精神	Our Free Spirit	 63.5	 [	16]	 思佩利(3)	 5.8%	 帕特敦	 9.0%
2	 313725	维纳之战	Battle Of Vienna	 62	 [	17]	 科马克	 10.5%	 麦林德	 12.0%
3	 467433	幽岛猎人	Ghost Hunter	 62	 [	13]	 佛克霖(2)	 17.5%	 盖多里	 12.3%
4	 412345	爱达丽	 Adalie	 61.5	 [	 5]	 苏德兰(3)	 7.9%	 范迪祺	 16.8%
5	 582176	伦敦地点	London Point	 61.5	 [	 4]	 夏文利	 15.3%	 康普顿	 14.0%
6	 036108	射手地带	Archers Reign	 60	 [	 1]	 叶维特	 11.7%	 乔温倪	 16.0%
7	 1212	自由岛	 Freeland	 60	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 14.0%
8	 433652	准备就绪	Still Ready	 60	 [	15]	 包里斯	 12.9%	 克罗雷	 0.0%
9	 644113	秘密音乐	Hidden Melody	 59	 [	 8]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 康普顿	 14.0%
10	 485008	甜蜜日子	Mygirlgladys	 58	 [	10]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 邓迪娜	 8.4%
11	 6451	阿波罗十	Apollo Ten	 57.5	 [	 6]	 马德琳	 7.3%	 巴特沃	 11.2%
12	 1	伊娜夫人	 Ilana The First	 55.5	 [	14]	 杰丽琦	 8.0%	 丹杰夫	 10.9%
13	 802412	怦怦跳	 Hearts Are Racing	 57.5	 [	 2]	 雅伦	 10.2%	 高亮能	 17.0%
14	 419562	露比都	 Rubydoo	 57.5	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 14.0%
15	 173546	凤凰鹰	 Eagle’s Fire	 57	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 巴腾	 10.7%
16	 434618	珍珠夫人	Madame Pearl’s	 57	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 高琳赛	 12.9%
17	 357010	德国西道	West Germany	 59	 [	 9]	 泰勒	 7.1%	 谢裴德	 3.3%
18	 122970	容光焕发	Laser Beam	 58.5	 [	 7]	 --	 --%	 马威森	 7.6%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	秘密音乐

	 2	 维纳之战

	 4	 爱达丽

	 1	 自由精神

8	 准备就绪	 42% 9	 秘密音乐	 100%
4	 爱达丽	 48%
3	 幽岛猎人	 33%
14	露比都	 33%
6	 射手地带	 33%

11	阿波罗十	0:57.00
4	 爱达丽	 0:57.13
1	 自由精神	0:57.78
15	凤凰鹰	 0:57.79
3	 幽岛猎人	0:57.93

赛事预览: 秘密音乐 状态返勇，不失为争霸分子之一。 维纳之战 上赛表现不俗并仅以 1.80 马

位在 黄金海岸 的 1200m路程落败，今能一放到底。 爱达丽 表现一向非常稳健，今可左右大

局。 自由精神 休憩前列名第 7 ，当时一共有 8 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 阿波罗十 上役夺标

其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。

第  8 场	 2:18 PM	 (75,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1110公尺
1	 121181	北方势力	Northern Pride	 60	 [	20]	 --	 --%	 汤巴顿	 18.7%
2	 419481	珍爱红石	Reliable Ruby	 59	 [	 9]	 奥曼	 17.2%	 慕慈	 9.4%
3	 314131	埃乐第一	Majorelle	 58.5	 [	12]	 莫立严	 13.9%	 邓礼	 17.6%
4	 132720	布伦伍德	Brentwood	 56.5	 [	 8]	 安琼斯	 13.8%	 高亮能	 17.0%
5	 452120	第一魔王	Demon Award	 56.5	 [	 5]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 达汉森	 12.9%
6	 1111	金属艺术	Metalart	 56.5	 [	19]	 罗达	 14.5%	 史凯丽	 11.0%
7	 214256	特微	 Thelwell	 55	 [	17]	 克力思(3)	 19.6%	 夏利尼	 11.8%
8	 367804	布罗其	 Brocky	 54	 [	22]	 --	 --%	 贝树尼	 12.1%
9	 113156	查理斯尼	Charlie Sphene	 54	 [	 7]	 卡梅利(2)	 5.3%	 巴特沃	 11.2%
10	 201325	三叶王子	Clover’s Prince	 54	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 麦林德	 12.0%
11	 217021	我的唯一	One ‘N’ Only	 54	 [	16]	 --	 --%	 K雷伊	 7.2%
12	 324751	教育者	 Bad Education	 53	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
13	 268713	特罗咖	 Troika	 53	 [	18]	 科利特	 7.6%	 布鲁希	 15.0%
14	 464327	简宁湾	 Tranquil Bay	 52	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
15	 366654	派对精神	Party Spirit	 52	 [	 4]	 贝丽蔓	 9.4%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
16	 112	纳维公路	Navyonthehighway	 54	 [	11]	 费尼安(2)	 12.7%	 慕慈	 9.4%
17	 316222	翻滚	 Scud	 54	 [	 1]	 波特尔(2)	 8.0%	 谢勒	 11.9%
18	 517513	卡特长官	Sir Carter	 52.5	 [	10]	 乔治娜	 9.1%	 贺伯特	 10.8%
19	 338385	深不可测	Deep Blast	 54	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 康普顿	 14.0%
20	 122411	妈宝	 My Mum’s Toyboy	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 多德森	 14.5%
21	 211472	天文学家	The Astronomer	 54	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 李迪芬	 5.4%
22	 3137	巴拉丝	 Barassi	 53	 [	 6]	 凯维森	 9.3%	 麦林德	 12.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1110公尺 	 1110公尺佳绩
	16	纳维公路

	 6	 金属艺术

	22	巴拉丝

	17	翻滚

6	 金属艺术	 100%
16	 纳维公路	 100%
21	 天文学家	 83%
4	 布伦伍德	 62%
10	 三叶王子	 50%

3	 埃乐第一	 100%
6	 金属艺术	 100%
8	 布罗其	 100%
22	巴拉丝	 67%
18	卡特长官	 60%

3	 埃乐第一	1:02.96
7	 特微	 1:03.79
21	天文学家	1:04.04
22	巴拉丝	 1:04.11
6	 金属艺术	1:04.20

赛事预览: 纳维公路 状态精勇，今能问鼎天下。 金属艺术 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能重演雄

风。 巴拉丝 上赛列名第 7时出战于 1000m路程的 黄金海岸跑道，今能有一番作为。 翻滚 上役

表现标青，以 1.80 马位落败并争得亚军，当时出战 1200m，有望拼得奖金。 埃乐第一 上赛一

路前领，并一放到底，今能有不俗演出。
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第  9 场	 2:34 PM	 (30,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1200公尺
1	 228	纳加蜜	 Nagamie	 60	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 林铭	 11.0%
2	 	艾达默	 Adalmo	 59.5	 [	16]	 夏文利	 15.3%	 康普顿	 14.0%
3	 430362	隆佐诺	 Lonjourno	 59.5	 [	19]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 布鲁希	 15.0%
4	 445	纳帕谷	 Napa Valley	 59	 [	22]	 桑德乐(3)	 6.8%	 霍斯德	 20.0%
5	 9	罗特领域	Rothsphene	 59	 [	12]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 毛戈	 10.1%
6	 24625	瑟达美	 Cliodhna Maeve	 58	 [	14]	 迪特纳	 6.3%	 谢勒	 11.9%
7	 32	安德森	 Andersen	 57.5	 [	 4]	 包里斯	 12.9%	 霍斯德	 20.0%
8	 6	安洁莉克	Angelic Boom	 57	 [	 9]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 高亮能	 17.0%
9	 	查思雷沙	Chayse ‘N’ Leisa	 57	 [	 1]	 叶维特	 11.7%	 莫里西	 13.8%
10	 	森林战士	 Jungle Warrior	 57	 [	15]	 唐玛士	 5.4%	 潘安琪	 8.9%
11	 8	私人产权	Private Equity	 57	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 范迪祺	 16.8%
12	 	微佩尔	 Wheeper	 57	 [	 5]	 马德森	 10.0%	 克安森	 10.0%
13	 	菲雷亚	 Philia	 55	 [	 6]	 海尔	 9.2%	 范迪祺	 16.8%
14	 5	星矩	 Torque Tothe Stars	 54.5	 [	21]	 --	 --%	 邓礼	 17.6%
15	 30	梅尔默利	Merron Molly	 57	 [	11]	 阿维拉	 5.6%	 艾伦斯	 5.4%
16	 6	假期旅行	Ready For The Trip	 59	 [	10]	 雅伦	 10.2%	 高亮能	 17.0%
17	 335	稻草珍珠	Pearl In Hay	 57	 [	20]	 科马克	 10.5%	 麦林德	 12.0%
18	 8	铜管乐队	Brass Band	 59	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 毕敦	 17.6%
19	 78	高歌一曲	Singed	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 艾伦斯	 5.4%
20	 50	恩妮德	 Enid	 56.5	 [	 7]	 韦金斯	 20.4%	 慕慈	 9.4%
21	 5452	欧那塔里	Onatare	 56.5	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 艾伦斯	 5.4%
22	 560	最火演出	Fireupzous	 54	 [	 3]	 --	 --%	 慕慈	 9.4%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	隆佐诺

	 7	 安德森

	 1	 纳加蜜

	 6	 瑟达美

17	稻草珍珠	 33%
3	 隆佐诺	 27%

3	 隆佐诺	 1:11.56
17	稻草珍珠	1:11.66
6	 瑟达美	 1:11.78
22	最火演出	1:12.91
13	菲雷亚	 1:13.48

赛事预览: 隆佐诺 上役于 1200m路程在 阳光海岸争得亚军时的表现悦目，力足称霸。 安德森 

上赛以 3.00 马位于 1110m路程在 东奔落败时争得亚军，具有一定的实力，值得考虑。 纳加
蜜 上赛于 1050m路程有显著的进步，凭那不俗的表现，今有一定的机会。 瑟达美 休憩前列名

第 5 ，当时一共有 9 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 微佩尔 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著

的进步。

第 10 场	2:58 PM	 (85,000澳元)	 					   东奔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 111330	宝儿湾	 Bubba’s Bay	 61	 [	 1]	 克力思(3)	 19.6%	 李善	 12.4%
2	 331164	欧为迪斯	Ovidius	 61	 [	 7]	 费尼安(2)	 12.7%	 坎普	 14.1%
3	 665331	拉飞伊	 Ralphie	 59	 [	10]	 莫立严	 13.9%	 盖多里	 12.3%
4	 121181	北方势力	Northern Pride	 58.5	 [	 3]	 罗达	 14.5%	 汤巴顿	 18.7%
5	 003391	安全工作	Safework	 58.5	 [	14]	 郭路	 20.9%	 莫里西	 13.8%
6	 1111	布利雅莎	Briasa	 58	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 霍克斯	 12.2%
7	 333172	端墙	 Headwall	 58	 [	 5]	 莫隆利	 19.0%	 施万辉	 10.7%
8	 207533	国王至上	Emperor	 57.5	 [	11]	 安琼斯	 13.8%	 邓礼	 17.6%
9	 212612	特贝卡星	Tribeca Star	 57.5	 [	 8]	 奥曼	 17.2%	 邓礼	 17.6%
10	 832537	史特柏利	Stromboli	 57	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 霍克斯	 12.2%
11	 448007	豆子秘密	Release The Beans	 56.5	 [	 6]	 --	 --%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
12	 311600	技术尖子	En Pointe	 56	 [	 2]	 哈尔里	 9.4%	 夏国廷	 12.8%
13	 965303	纳瓦双宝	Navas Two	 56	 [	12]	 格思曼	 16.9%	 康普顿	 14.0%
14	 409212	教父	 Godfather	 55.5	 [	13]	 安琼斯	 13.8%	 邓礼	 17.6%
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佳选 	 东奔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	端墙

	 1	 宝儿湾

	 3	 拉飞伊

	 9	 特贝卡星

1	 宝儿湾	 100%
9	 特贝卡星	 100%
14	 教父	 67%
8	 国王至上	 50%
11	 豆子秘密	 43%

6	 布利雅莎	 100%
1	 宝儿湾	 63%
9	 特贝卡星	 62%
10	史特柏利	 52%
4	 北方势力	 47%

3	 拉飞伊	 1:08.10
11	豆子秘密	1:08.64
4	 北方势力	1:08.86
5	 安全工作	1:08.92
13	纳瓦双宝	1:09.13

赛事预览: 端墙 在试跑胜出时的表现相当悦目，今初次亮相可上演好戏。 宝儿湾 近来试跑表

现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 拉飞伊 上役夺标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 特贝卡星 

1200m 路程专家，今处境有利，能有一番作为。 安全工作 上役在路程末段走势强劲，并以微

差先到终点，表现相当悦目。

第 11 场	3:14 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1400公尺
1	 336284	最酷奇遇	Cool Encounter	 62	 [	 9]	 苏德兰(3)	 7.9%	 布鲁希	 15.0%
2	 312415	野蛮之道	Mean Approach	 61.5	 [	 1]	 科马克	 10.5%	 麦林德	 12.0%
3	 780046	人生时机	Aheadofhistime	 60.5	 [	13]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 康普顿	 14.0%
4	 674666	选秀日	 Draft Day	 59.5	 [	14]	 雅伦	 10.2%	 安斯比	 5.6%
5	 204653	依西玫瑰	 Indy Rose Warrior	 59.5	 [	 5]	 迪特纳	 6.3%	 谢勒	 11.9%
6	 232883	反叛小子	Passionate Rebel	 59.5	 [	 7]	 包里斯	 12.9%	 谢勒	 11.9%
7	 218780	特厉	 Tiritiri	 59	 [	 3]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 谢勒	 11.9%
8	 667195	好牌	 Cardsharp	 58.5	 [	 4]	 皮兹利	 8.6%	 史梅菲	 18.6%
9	 915959	梅哈吉尔	Mehajir	 58	 [	10]	 佛克霖(2)	 17.5%	 劳保	 18.0%
10	 245948	罗奇奥迪	Rockin’ Artie	 58	 [	 6]	 杰丽琦	 8.0%	 莫里西	 13.8%
11	 221136	银色珍珠	Silver Pearl	 57.5	 [	11]	 --	 --%	 艾保特	 6.9%
12	 370009	查斯亚当	Chayse ‘N’ Adam	 57	 [	 8]	 叶维特	 11.7%	 莫里西	 13.8%
13	 175006	否决	 Vetoed	 55.5	 [	 2]	 --	 --%	 楚乔	 9.5%
14	 255570	最爱丽瓦	Riva D’amor	 54.5	 [	12]	 海尔	 9.2%	 贝拉密	 16.2%
15	 488431	新太少女	Shintaro Lass	 54	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 邓迪娜	 8.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	依西玫瑰

	 2	 野蛮之道

	11	银色珍珠

	 6	 反叛小子

1	 最酷奇遇	 100%
2	 野蛮之道	 100%
11	 银色珍珠	 67%
10	 罗奇奥迪	 22%

13	否决	 50%
15	新太少女	 50%
5	 依西玫瑰	 43%
12	查斯亚当	 40%
11	银色珍珠	 33%

10	罗奇奥迪	1:22.29
6	 反叛小子	1:23.04
5	 依西玫瑰	1:23.10
1	 最酷奇遇	1:23.18
9	 梅哈吉尔	1:23.63

赛事预览: 依西玫瑰 上役于 1350m的 沃尔克跑道争得季军，正处佳态，乃大热门之一。 野蛮
之道 上役跑在中列，今返有不俗战绩的黄金海岸跑道，能有佳绩。 银色珍珠 在 黄金海岸 有优

异的战绩，今返此跑道能有一番作为。 反叛小子 上赛以 2.80 马位于 1400m的波德塞特跑道落

败并争得季军时的表现不俗，今须慎防偷袭。 最酷奇遇 在 黄金海岸 有优异的战绩，今返此跑

道能拼入榜内。

第 12 场	3:47 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1300公尺
1	 341164	索曼主人	Master Showman	 62	 [	11]	 微利思(3)	 8.5%	 简定基	 15.7%
2	 127353	城堡飞驹	Corfe Castle	 59	 [	 3]	 迪特纳	 6.3%	 麦林德	 12.0%
3	 801019	拉克特	 Racketeering	 59	 [	 7]	 泰勒	 7.1%	 谢裴德	 3.3%
4	 214673	时光沙龙	Last Chance Saloon	 57	 [	 8]	 包里斯	 12.9%	 范迪祺	 16.8%
5	 076262	安迪主角	Andy	 56.5	 [	12]	 雅伦	 10.2%	 帕莫尔	 3.7%
6	 155832	天弓	 Bow	 56.5	 [	 6]	 韦金斯	 20.4%	 格唐娜	 9.1%
7	 121124	网络机密	Data Patch	 56.5	 [	13]	 马德琳	 7.3%	 康普顿	 14.0%
8	 982431	瓦德夫人	Lady Wardell	 56	 [	 1]	 贾威廉	 14.6%	 李迪芬	 5.4%
9	 521065	自在生活	Living Free	 55.5	 [	 4]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 康普顿	 14.0%
10	 200365	著名裴乐	Famous Pedrille	 55	 [	 9]	 海尔	 9.2%	 盖多里	 12.3%
11	 411642	博德男子	Powder Man	 55	 [	 5]	 吉斯达	 7.9%	 格唐娜	 9.1%
12	 457871	孤儿秘密	Orphan’s Trust	 54.5	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 希比利	 11.2%
13	 779703	巴卡将军	General Barca	 54	 [	 2]	 唐玛士	 5.4%	 潘安琪	 8.9%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 2	城堡飞驹

	 8	 瓦德夫人

	 9	 自在生活

	 1	 索曼主人

12	 孤儿秘密	 100%
4	 时光沙龙	 100%
3	 拉克特	 58%
7	 网络机密	 25%
2	 城堡飞驹	 20%

11	博德男子	 100%
8	 瓦德夫人	 78%
3	 拉克特	 67%
6	 天弓	 67%
1	 索曼主人	 50%

2	 城堡飞驹	1:14.26
7	 网络机密	1:15.35
1	 索曼主人	1:16.59
10	著名裴乐	1:17.99
6	 天弓	 1:18.00

赛事预览: 城堡飞驹 上役于赛程末段走势不俗并仅以 0.40 马位落败，表现可圈可点，今可力

争上游。 瓦德夫人 上赛一路前领，并一放到底，今可重施估计。 自在生活 近来跑在中列位置

时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 索曼主人 上赛跑得接近，以 1.50 马位在 鹰园 的 1200m落

败，具有一定的实力，不容小觑。 时光沙龙 上赛于 1200m路程末段走势强劲并争得季军，今

值得给予尊敬。
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第 13 场	4:23 PM	 (28,000澳元)	 					   黄金海岸	 -- 1200公尺
1	 3137	巴拉丝	 Barassi	 60	 [	10]	 凯维森	 9.3%	 麦林德	 12.0%
2	 121386	科米扎比	Kemi Zabi	 59.5	 [	14]	 雅伦	 10.2%	 高亮能	 17.0%
3	 570392	斯滕森	 Stenson Wallman	 59.5	 [	 1]	 马德森	 10.0%	 库德温	 10.0%
4	 162420	检阅塔	 Tower Flypass	 59	 [	 3]	 迪特纳	 6.3%	 谢勒	 11.9%
5	 412345	爱达丽	 Adalie	 58	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 范迪祺	 16.8%
6	 835368	泽盖利亚	Zelgaria	 58	 [	 7]	 海尔	 9.2%	 邓礼	 17.6%
7	 428420	永生	 Immortality	 57.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 李迪芬	 5.4%
8	 46217	水力发电	Hydroelectric	 57	 [	 9]	 麦慕雷(3)	 17.6%	 康普顿	 14.0%
9	 572134	夜棒	 Nightstick	 57	 [	 4]	 微利思(3)	 8.5%	 简定基	 15.7%
10	 606573	尼可拉斯	Count Nicholas	 56.5	 [	11]	 马德琳	 7.3%	 康普顿	 14.0%
11	 117	威士海湾	Walsh Bay	 56	 [	13]	 韦金斯	 20.4%	 慕慈	 9.4%
12	 485008	甜蜜日子	Mygirlgladys	 54.5	 [	 6]	 百理斯	 12.2%	 邓迪娜	 8.4%
13	 724226	依多西	 Intoxel	 54	 [	12]	 吉斯达	 7.9%	 帕莫尔	 3.7%
14	 500015	查斯仁尼	Charles Rennie	 54	 [	 2]	 泰勒	 7.1%	 谢裴德	 3.3%
15	 488431	新太少女	Shintaro Lass	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 邓迪娜	 8.4%
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佳选 	 黄金海岸 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	11	威士海湾

	 1	 巴拉丝

	 8	 水力发电

	 3	 斯滕森

1	 巴拉丝	 50% 2	 科米扎比	 60%
14	查斯仁尼	 50%
8	 水力发电	 42%
3	 斯滕森	 33%
7	 永生	 25%

10	尼可拉斯	1:09.59
7	 永生	 1:09.74
15	新太少女	1:09.97
8	 水力发电	1:10.63
3	 斯滕森	 1:10.65

赛事预览: 威士海湾 近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 巴拉丝 上赛列名第 7时出战

于 1000m路程的 黄金海岸跑道，今能有一番大作为。 水力发电 近来试跑表现相当可取，需留

意临彩池动向。 斯滕森 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著的进步。 科米扎比 练马师以及骑

师正处巅峰状态，可以考虑。


